
Articulation Agreement

in Human Services Technology

between the University of North Carolina at Pembroke

and Richmond Community College

Revised December I I , 2013

This agreement is applicable to student who complete the required hours for the associate of applied science degree in Human
Services Technology from Richmond Community College and transfer to the University of North Carolina at Pembroke and major in
Sociology. Transfers who have not completed the associate degree will be evaluated on a case-by-case basis. Regardless of hours
transferred, students must satisfy all UNC Pembroke degree requirements for the Sociology major from the University of North
Carolina at Pembroke, including taking at least two SOC elective courses at the 4000 level.

Richmond Community College Courses: University of North Carolina at Pembroke Courses:

Number Course Title Credit
Hours

Number Course Title Credit
Hours

General Education Courses
ENG 1 1 1
ENG 112
MAT 140
SOC 210

Expository Writing
Argument-Based Research
Survey of Mathematics
Introduction to Sociology
Humanities/Fine Arts Elective

3
3
3
3
3

ENG 1050
ENG 1060
MAT 1050
SOC 1020
*

Composition I
Composition II
Introduction to College Mathematics
Introduction to Sociology
*See UNCP General Education
Worksheet

3
3
3
3
3

Core Major Courses
HSE 110
HSE 112
HSE 123
HSE 125
HSE 210
HSE 225
PSY 150
PS Y 241
SOC 213

Introduction to Human Services
Group Process I
Interviewing Techniques
Counseling
Human Services Issues
Crisis Intervention
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Sociology of the Family

3
2
3
3
2
3
3
3
3

SOC 00 10
SOC 00 10
SOC 0010
ELE0010
ELE0010
SOC 00 10
PSY 1010
PSY 2050
SOC 3030

Sociology Electives
Sociology Electives
Sociology Electives
General Electives
General Electives
Sociology Electives
Introductory Psychology
Childhood and Adolescence
The Family

3
2
3
3
2
3
3
3
3

Other Major Courses
CIS 110
COE 1 1 1
COE115
COE 121
COE 125
GRO 120
HSE 155
HSE 220
HSE 227
HSE 250
HSE 251
SOC 225

Introduction to Computers
Co-op Work Experience I
Work Experience Seminar I
Co-op Work Experience II
Work Experience Seminar II
Gerontology
Community Resources Management
Case Management
Children & Adolescents in Crisis
Financial Services
Activities Therapy
Social Diversity

3
1
1
1
1
3
2
3
3
2
3
3

CSC 1000
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
SOC 0010
SOC 00 10
SOC 00 10
ELE0010
ELE0010
ELE0010
SOC 0010

Introduction to Computers

Sociology Electives
Sociology Electives
Sociology Electives
General Electives
General Electives
General Electives
Sociology Electives

3

3
2
3
3
2
3
3

Other Required Course
ACA 115 Success & Study Skills 1 FRS 1000 Freshman Seminar 1
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Notes:
1. To be admitted under this agreement, the student must have a 2.0 g.p.a.
2. Students must take a minimum of 9 hours of Writing Intensive courses and must complete the rest of UNC Pembroke's

General Education Requirement to complete the 120 hours for the degree.
3. A minimum of 25% of the semester hours needed for this degree must be completed in residence at UNC Pembroke.
4. ***See https://braveweb.uncp.edu/external/articulation/ for how courses will transfer.
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Each party has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of
December 16,2013.

The University of North Carolina
At Pembroke

Richmond
Community College

Dr: Kenneth D.Kitts
Provost and Vice Chancellor

Dr. W. Dale Mclnnis
President


